502754696 04/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2801292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAUER-DANFOSS APS	09/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS APS	
Street Address:	NORDBORGVEJ 81	
City:	NORDBORG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-6430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29412146
Application Number:	29458513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7035843270

Email: dsafran@rmsclaw.com,

iridchenko@rmsclaw.com,docketing@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S SAFRAN

Address Line 1: 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400318.200017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S SAFRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/david s safran/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DK1_ECR_S-D ApS to DPS ApS#page1.tif source=US1_ECR_S-D Inc to DPS Inc#page1.tif source=US1_ECR_S-D Inc to DPS Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 502754696 REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0148





On the 17th September 2013 the notified amendments for CVR number 25814363;

"SAUER-DANFOSS ApS" Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg

domiciled in the municipality of Sønderborg have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS ApS"
Nordborgvej 81
DK-6430 Nordborg

Copenhagen, 8th November 2013

Eydis İngimundardottir

The document above is a real and true photocopy of the original document, which has been shown to me.

Notary's Office at Senderborg , 心らんしか//

Notary Public

MONATHORUP konforfuldmægrig

Grundufs, 050072 06 0000.0011 60208-00101/2014

-05.02.2014 RA 100:00 K



PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0149





The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SAUER-DANFOSS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS INC.", THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 10:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DANFOSS POWER SOLUTIONS INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1986.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

> Grundafe, 050076 86 0000.0011 05.02.2014 RA 50200-00104/2014

100,00 K

The document above is a real and true photocopy of the original document, which has been shown to me.

Notary's Office at Sønderborg , かこん 人が

Notary Public

MONA THORUP kontorfaldmægtig



FILED AWOI SECRETARY OF STATE

2102700 8320

131095383

You may varify this certificate coline at corp. delewere.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0743415

DATE: 09-17-13

PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0150

APOSTILLE (Convenios de La Haye en Sociobre 1961)

i. Land: Daamark Consey: Researk

Dette offenitge dominent françoisk securen

- 2. er undersinerei af clue been signed by Moun Thorup
- Regenskab as / aming to the expanity of Nintar / house Public
- 4 or for synch med single-temper of Cheese de systemop of Southerborg Betakk ode / Southerborg County Count

Attesseret / Certified

S. E. E. Section

6. den 21.febraar 1814

rd Coperationses

tic - 22 February 2014

. af Udenrig smishredes

by the Ministry of Francisc Affairs of December.

8. Nr. / Nr. DNK-99346921

9. Seglistempel/ Deallactor

10.7/ham/hhar: syjyte

Raine Android

PATENT REEL: 032610 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 04/04/2014